SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)...CRLMP No.18039/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/12/2014 in CRLMP No. 2773/2012 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR MANDAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 26/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Attorney General

Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

For Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Notice.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar