INDIA

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 94

07/2015

CEN
er(s) CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Petition

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR MANDAL AND ORS.

Responde

nt(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 05/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Dev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the

learned

www.ecourtsindia.com

У

counsel filing the spare the petitioner for

petition whereafter notice shall be issued to the respondents with

utmost dispatch.

List again on 25.2.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

cop

MG

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2016.01.05

16:29:26 SCT

Reason: