SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl).. CRLMP No.13072/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/11/2014 in CRLMP No. 2741/2012 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH CBI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASIF EKRAM Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 05/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file proof of service after serving copy on the caveator.

(LAYA RAWAT) Sr. P.A. (SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER