▶ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.)..... CRLMP NO(S). 13072/2015

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 14/11/2014

CRLMP NO. 2741/2012 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND

RANCHI)

STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH CBI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

ASIF EKRAM

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 02/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.

Mr. S.M. Vivek Anandh, Adv.

Ms. Swati Guha Mazumdar, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Monga, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and

perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Issue notice.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate-on-record, accepts

notice on behalf of the respondent.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

COURT MASTER [ASHA SONI]

COURT MASTER